
alt summa remarks
comments town dir. m km km km 39 41 43 45

START NEUTRAL Piran ↑ 1 0.0 0.0 176.2 11:45 11:45 11:45 11:45 Tartinijev trg
Portorož ↑ 2 0.0 2.0 172.8 11:52 11:52 11:52 11:52 straight-Obala

Portorož-Lucija ← 2 0.0 0.4 171.0 11:56 11:56 11:56 11:56 roundabout-left-Strunjan-G111
START Portorož-Lucija ↑ 6 0.0 0.4 170.6 11:57 11:57 11:57 11:57

Lucija-Valeta ↑ 97 1.4 1.4 169.2 11:59 11:59 11:58 11:58 roundabout-straight-1. exit-Strunjan
Strunjan ↑ 1 2.8 1.4 167.8 12:01 12:01 12:00 12:00 roundabout-straight-1. exit-Izola

Jagodje-Belvedere ← 81 4.9 2.1 165.7 12:04 12:04 12:03 12:03 roundabout-left-3. exit-Izola
Jagodje-Izola ↑ 16 6.2 1.3 164.4 12:06 12:06 12:05 12:05 roundabout-straight-3. exit
Izola-Ruda → 4 8.7 2.5 161.9 12:10 12:09 12:09 12:08 right-obalna cesta

Koper-Obalna cesta ↑ 3 11.1 2.4 159.5 12:14 12:13 12:12 12:11 straight-Istrska cesta
SPRINT-B Koper-Žusterna ↑ 8 12.5 1.4 158.1 12:16 12:15 12:14 12:13 straight

Koper → 1 13.1 0.6 157.5 12:17 12:16 12:15 12:14 roundabout-right-1. exit-Piranska cesta
Koper → 2 15.3 2.2 155.3 12:20 12:19 12:18 12:17 roundabout-right-1. exit-Istrska cesta
Bertoki → 11 18.0 2.7 152.6 12:24 12:23 12:22 12:21 roundabout-right-1. exit-Cesta borcev
Dekani → 6 20.2 2.2 150.4 12:28 12:26 12:25 12:23 roundabout-right-1. exit-R409
Rižana ↑ 51 26.1 5.9 144.5 12:37 12:35 12:33 12:31 straight

30.4 4.3 140.2 12:43 12:41 12:39 12:37
KOM 2 Črni Kal ↑ 420 33.8 3.4 136.8 12:49 12:46 12:44 12:42 straight

Petrinje ← 435 34.8 1.0 135.8 12:50 12:47 12:45 12:43 left-Ocizla
SPRINT-B Beka ↑ 427 38.3 3.5 132.3 12:55 12:53 12:50 12:48 straight

Ocizla ← 453 41.5 3.2 129.1 13:00 12:57 12:54 12:52 left-Klanec pri Kozini
Klanec pri Kozini ↑ 420 42.5 1.0 128.1 13:02 12:59 12:56 12:53 straight

Klanec ← 465 43.9 1.4 126.7 13:04 13:01 12:58 12:55 roundabout-left-2. exit-R409
Kozina → 484 44.5 0.6 126.1 13:05 13:02 12:59 12:56 roundabout-right-1. exit-Istrska ulica
Rodik → 465 52.0 7.5 118.6 13:17 13:13 13:09 13:06 right-R409
Divača → 436 56.4 4.4 114.2 13:23 13:19 13:15 13:12 right-Ležeška cesta-danger

Dolnje Ležeče → 441 57.2 0.8 113.4 13:25 13:20 13:16 13:13 right
Divača → 442 58.4 1.2 112.2 13:26 13:22 13:18 13:14 right-R409

Senožeče ↑ 561 66.5 8.1 104.1 13:39 13:34 13:29 13:25 straight-Razdrto
68.8 2.3 101.8 13:42 13:37 13:33 13:28

Razdrto ↑ 562 72.8 4.0 97.8 13:49 13:43 13:38 13:34 straight-R409-Postojna
SPRINT-B Postojna ↑ 548 85.2 12.4 85.4 14:08 14:01 13:55 13:50 straight

Planina ↑ 461 95.6 10.4 75.0 14:24 14:16 14:10 14:04 roundabout-straight-2. exit-Logatec
Kalce → 496 103.9 8.3 66.7 14:36 14:29 14:21 14:15 right-G102-Logatec

Logatec ↑ 477 108.4 4.5 62.2 14:43 14:35 14:28 14:21 straight-R409-Vrhnika
109.5 1.1 61.1 14:45 14:37 14:29 14:23

Vrhnika ↑ 295 117.9 8.4 52.7 14:58 14:49 14:41 14:34 straight-R409-Brezovica
Brezovica pri Ljubljani ↑ 309 129.8 11.9 40.8 15:16 15:06 14:58 14:50 straight-Ljubljana
Ljubljana-Dolgi most ↑ 295 133.7 3.9 36.9 15:22 15:12 15:03 14:55 straight-Tržaška cesta

Ljubljana → 300 136.4 2.7 34.2 15:26 15:16 15:07 14:58 right-Aškerčeva cesta
SPRINT-B Ljubljana ↑ 304 136.7 0.3 33.9 15:27 15:17 15:07 14:59 Aškerčeva cesta

Ljubljana → 290 141.0 4.3 29.6 15:33 15:23 15:13 15:05 right-Črna vas
142.0 1.0 28.6 15:35 15:24 15:15 15:06

Črna vas-Lipe ← 287 145.5 3.5 25.1 15:40 15:29 15:20 15:11 left-Podkraj
Podkraj ← 297 147.7 2.2 22.9 15:44 15:33 15:23 15:13 left-R642-Ig
Brest ↑ 297 150.5 2.8 20.1 15:48 15:37 15:27 15:17 straight-R642-Ig

Ig → 298 153.6 3.1 17.0 15:53 15:41 15:31 15:21 roundabout-right-1. exit-R728
SPRINT-P Ig ↑ 299 154.2 0.6 16.4 15:54 15:42 15:32 15:22 straight

Ig ← 291 154.7 0.5 15.9 15:55 15:43 15:32 15:23 left-R728-Škofljiška cesta
Škofljica ↑ 293 158.9 4.2 11.7 16:01 15:49 15:38 15:28 roundabout-straight-2. exit-Klanec

Škofljica-Klanec ↑ 307 159.2 0.3 11.4 16:01 15:49 15:39 15:29 straight
Škofljica-Glinek ← 297 160.2 1.0 10.4 16:03 15:51 15:40 15:30 left-G106-Pijava Gorica
Pijava Gorica → 308 163.3 3.1 7.3 16:08 15:55 15:44 15:34 right-Ig

Kremenica ↑ 305 165.0 1.7 5.6 16:10 15:58 15:47 15:37 straight
Ig → 291 166.1 1.1 4.5 16:12 16:00 15:48 15:38 right-R728-Škofljiška cesta

Škofljica ← 292 170.0 3.9 0.6 16:18 16:05 15:54 15:43 left-Obrtna cesta
Škofljica ← 289 170.2 0.2 0.4 16:18 16:06 15:54 15:43 left-Kočevska cesta

FINISH-B Škofljica ↑ 289 170.6 0.4 0.0 16:19 16:06 15:55 15:44 Kočevska cesta-MAPEI

SPRINT B-bonus sprint; SPRINT P-prime sprint; KOM-King of Mountain; 
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